

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9439/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2004 in WP No. 14021/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUPDT.OF POLICE, WARANGAL, A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SAIBABA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ed sole
service,
ce within the
d.

The petitioners are directed to serve the unserv
respondent within a period of four weeks from date. Dasti
in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting servi
time specified, the special leave petition will stand dismisse
d.

Cause title be corrected.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master